
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
October 3, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

TOP 1st 2023-10-00288 10/02/23, 12:40 pm Lock 9 Rd Black Toolbox w/tools 
Briggs & Stratton Lawn 

Mower 
Car Hauler 

Catalytic Converts 
Chevy Silverado Grille 

Chevy Silverado 
Headlights 

Chevy Silverado 
Taillights 

Craftsman Toolboxes 
Ford 5.4 Motor 

Ford Transmissions 
GMC Jimmy Radiator 
McCulloch Chainsaws 

Roll-a-round 
Self Propelled Lawn 

Mowers 
Stihl Chainsaws 24 in 

blade 
Tool chest 

Tractor Brake/Plow 

$4,000.00 
$200.00 

 
$1,000.00 
$1,600.00 
$200.00 
$100.00 

 
$200.00 

 
$300.00 
$400.00 
$600.00 
$100.00 
$400.00 
$200.00 

$1,200.00 
 

$400.00 
 

$3,000.00 
$150.00 

Crim Mischief 1st 2023-10-00252 10/02/23, 10:30 am Alex Court Digital Thermostat 
Paint Damage to Walls 

$100.00 
$3,000.00 



 
due to Spraypaint 

Spray painted counter 
tops, floors, and shower 

 
$2,000.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


