

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

October 3, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
TOP 1 st	2023-10-00288	10/02/23, 12:40 pm	Lock 9 Rd	Black Toolbox w/tools	\$4,000.00
				Briggs & Stratton Lawn	\$200.00
				Mower	
				Car Hauler	\$1,000.00
				Catalytic Converts	\$1,600.00
				Chevy Silverado Grille	\$200.00
				Chevy Silverado	\$100.00
				Headlights	
				Chevy Silverado	\$200.00
				Taillights	
				Craftsman Toolboxes	\$300.00
				Ford 5.4 Motor	\$400.00
				Ford Transmissions	\$600.00
				GMC Jimmy Radiator	\$100.00
				McCulloch Chainsaws	\$400.00
				Roll-a-round	\$200.00
				Self Propelled Lawn	\$1,200.00
				Mowers	
				Stihl Chainsaws 24 in	\$400.00
				blade	
				Tool chest	\$3,000.00
				Tractor Brake/Plow	\$150.00
Crim Mischief 1 st	2023-10-00252	10/02/23, 10:30 am	Alex Court	Digital Thermostat	\$100.00
				Paint Damage to Walls	\$3,000.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County Phone: (205) 752-0616 Fax: (205) 752-6985

		due to Spraypaint Spray painted counter tops, floors, and shower	\$2,000.00